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September #1 Navigator 46527 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? LES --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
[0 TR -
NOE SUME..ouvevercecreresisscesssnessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a StrONG DEMOCIAL e vrvvsvverrvrssrserssnssensersssersrserscnes 27%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak Democrat 12
. . " Independent/ Closer to the Democrats........ccooceeevvverseeees 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF S 1"
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent/ Closer to the Republicans.... 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDIICAN ..v.evrrevrerrerrseeseresenes 14
Strong REPUDIICAN .......ccvuvvevmrrrererressisseseseeesessensasss 26
DEMOCRAT (NET)..ooevvuimeerrimssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..vvuiseerrieseessesssssssssssessssssssssssnssssssnns 40
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) ......coommeerrervrrsmsnerresnrinnenns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)....ccocomevrvrmmrrrrnesrienenns 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VEry iMPOMANL.....oooveesvvesvvrsernssnessnessnesssrssss e 25%
Somewhat important..........c.ccc..eeevviieneeesissseeesssssseessssees 40
NOt t00 IMPOMANT......cccovveerecrreceeres s 23
Not atall important........coovereeneerrseressnesssssesssssesssenns 1
IMPORTANT (NET)........ 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) 35
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news | SEEK OUL NBWS....osrvrvrsersrrsnrsrsnsnsssssssersnsns s 62%
about things like current events and politics? NEWS COMES 10 MB..sssss 38
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the Wrong track...............crereeveenennenns 56% 56% 56% 56% 85% 75% 22% 72% 67% 51% 64%
Headed in the right direction ...........ccooooveeereeveens 37 37 36 37 11 17 67 21 29 42 22
NOL SUFE .coooevvereetesssssesssess s esessssssssseaens 7 6 7 6 4 8 10 7 4 7 13
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than itis right NOW........c...ccooverrreveennne. 29% 31% 31% 31% % 12% 55% 15% 22% 33% 20%
About the same as it is right now .... w25 21 21 21 22 26 27 26 27 24 27
Worse off than it is right now....... .. 42 43 42 43 68 54 14 52 46 40 49

NOL SUME ..oooeeeteeete st ssesssesssens 4 4 6 5 4 8 3 7 5 3 4
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21 Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

StrONGlY @PPrOVE ..cceveveereeceveveeesssssssesseesssessenns 24% 24% 24% 25% 4% 1%  47% 9% 19% 28% 13%
Somewhat approve e 20 19 18 20 7 15 34 12 20 21 22
Somewhat diSapPProve........ccoooeevvvvensmseeereerienenns 10 10 10 11 10 18 9 15 9 10 1
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ......cvveerevreeerisseseveessiiienns 43 44 44 42 78 50 6 59 50 38 50
NOE SUPE .ooveereeeecersiseersiereeess e 3 2 3 3 2 7 4 4 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....oovvvvveeeessmssssssessssesssssssssssns 43% 43 43 45 10 25 81 21 39 49 35
DISAPPROVE (NET) .ocoureeeeeeeveensmsmmnenneeeenns 53 55 54 53 88 68 15 74 58 48 61

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21 Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White  AAPI

Strongly approve .......ceeeeevvvisesesssisssenenns 21% 24% 24% 23% 2% 10% 43% 6% 16% 25% 12%
Somewhat approve..... A 20 19 20 7 19 36 12 22 23 21
Somewhat disapprove 12 10 10 12 12 15 11 17 12 10 15
Strongly disapprove..... .. 42 44 43 42 77 50 6 59 46 38 48
NOE SUFE c.covvereeeecersi i 4 3 4 3 2 7 5 5 4 4 4
APPROVE (NET)...ourereeecevenmesssmmmssseseeseeseseesenns 42% 43 43 43 9 29 79 18 38 48 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ooournereeeeeeessmssnnnnenneenes 54 54 53 53 89 65 16 77 58 49 63

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
® [SPLIT A] The MEASIES VACCINE........oooooeeeeeseseeeeeeessseeeeesssssnsseessss 53% 23 5 6 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 17 5 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 24 7 7 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 30 5 7 1"
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 51% 18 7 6 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 17 13 3 19
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 24 4 6 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 27 4 4 8
© [SPLIT B] The COronavirus VaCCINE ............o.coversreesssesssssessssession 29% 24 14 28 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 26 8 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 25 10 35 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 21 20 45 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 30 13 17 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 22 12 31 6
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 22 14 31 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 34 9 19 7

NET
NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
3 6% 1 87
2 8% 9 90
6  65% 13 79
3 4% 12 86
5 | 70% 13 83
5  60% 16 76
2 80% 10 89
3 82% 8 90
1 | 53% 42 95
10 7% 18 95
* L 4% 45 89
11 31% 65 96
1 63% 30 94
- 51% 43 94
1 1 50% 45 95
63% 28 91
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
© TAYION SWift ..o essesssessesssssssesssssssesssssssessssesen 19% 32 14 21 13 1 51% 34 86
Aug-112025 | 20% 29 16 20 13 1 50% 36 86
Sep-152024 | 24% 27 14 22 12 1 51% 36 87
Aug-04 2024 | 24% 32 13 18 12 1 56% 31 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 38 13 7 13 * 67% 20 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 31 12 25 18 2 43% 37 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 27 15 33 13 1 38% 48 86
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 21% 38 12 11 18 2 58% 22 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 28 16 21 14 1 47% 38 85
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 32 13 23 13 * 50% 36 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 41 18 10 9 4 59% 28 87
® The Republican Party.......... s 17% 28 15 38 3 * 44% 53 97
Aug-112025 | 19% 23 16 38 4 * 42% 54 96
Jul-212025 | 20% 23 15 38 4 1 43% 53 96
Jun-302025 | 19% 25 16 35 3 1 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 19 69 2 * 9% 89 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 17 25 41 13 1 21% 66 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 52 9 5 1 - 86% 13 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 20 52 6 1 21% 72 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 26 15 43 4 - 38% 58 96
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 31 14 34 2 - 50% 48 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 21 26 37 3 2 32% 63 95
® The DemocCratic Party ... 17% 27 21 33 3 * 44% 54 97
Aug-112025 | 18% 27 17 34 4 * 45% 51 96
Jul-212025 | 18% 25 19 34 3 1 43% 53 96
Jun-302025 | 17% 25 18 34 4 1 42% 52 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 47 14 3 2 * 80% 17 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 24 26 34 12 2 26% 60 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 26 62 1 - 1% 88 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 38 13 8 2 1 76% 20 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 32 18 28 4 1 48% 47 95
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 22 39 2 * 37% 61 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 34 20 24 4 1 51% 44 94
© DONAIA TRUMP c.ooeeeesemsssessessessesssessesssesssesssssssesssssssesssssen 24% 19 9 46 2 * 43Y% 55 98
Aug-112025 | 26% 18 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Jul-212025 | 27% 17 9 45 2 * 44% 55 98
Jun-302025 | 26% 18 10 44 2 * 45% 54 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 8 81 1 * 9% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 20 15 51 5 1 29% 66 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 33 9 8 1 - 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 14 9 66 3 1 21% 75 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 19 8 52 2 - 39% 59 98
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 21 9 40 1 * 49% 50 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 18 12 53 2 * 32% 65 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
o The "Make America Healthy Again" (MAHA) movement........ 22% 21 8 28 12 10 43% 36 79
Aug-112025 | 23% 20 10 24 13 10 43% 34 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 1 50 12 9 19% 60 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 19 9 26 16 16 33% 35 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 30 5 7 10 8 70% 12 81
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 18% 16 7 32 14 13 34% 39 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 22 10 26 16 9 38% 37 75
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 7 28 10 8 46% 35 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 19 13 23 17 13 34% 36 70
o The "Make America Great Again" (MAGA) movement...... 21% 17 8 45 8 1 38% 53 92
Aug-112025 | 23% 17 8 44 6 1 40% 53 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 78 6 1 9% 85 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 14 12 48 14 2 23% 61 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 30 9 11 8 * 72% 20 92
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 10% 8 11 59 11 2 18% 70 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 14 9 54 9 - 28% 62 91
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 19 8 41 7 * 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 20 11 45 9 1 34% 57 90
o Robert F. Kennedy Jr........iimissimisssisissssisissnsn 15% 23 9 40 11 1 38% 50 88
Aug-112025 | 17% 25 11 33 13 1 42% 44 86
Apr-282025 | 17% 24 10 33 13 2 42% 43 85
Feb-24 2025 | 18% 26 10 31 14 2 43% 41 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 10 69 7 2 12% 78 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 23 12 33 20 4 32% 45 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 39 9 13 12 * 65% 22 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 15 11 43 14 3 28% 54 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 25 8 36 15 2 39% 43 82
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 25 9 40 10 1 40% 49 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 24 13 38 8 4 37% 52 88
o The Republican budget bill, also known as the One Big
BEAULIfUI Bill ACE.....ooooeoeeeeeseesseesseeesessssesssessssssssssssesssesnsens 14% 18 10 41 12 4 32% 51 83
Aug-112025 | 15% 18 10 42 11 4 33% 52 85
Jul-212025 | 15% 19 9 42 11 4 34% 51 86
Jun-302025 | 12% 16 11 37 14 10 28% 48 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 4 8 73 8 3 6% 82 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 16 40 19 1 15% 56 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 33 10 9 15 3 63% 19 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 9 8 57 10 6 19% 65 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 12 10 42 15 7 26% 52 78
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 10 38 12 3 37% 48 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 13 21 41 12 6 20% 62 82




Global Strategy Group 46527 September #1 Navigator Page 5/44

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
© GAVIN NBWSOM...ocnssrssnsssnsosssosssstssotststssososotososn 16% 16 8 29 17 14 32% 37 68
Sep-252022 | 9% 12 9 25 20 24 21% 34 55
Aug-12022 | 11% 10 7 23 21 28 21% 30 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 25 7 7 19 14 54% 14 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 17 12 28 16 24 21% 40 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 6 7 52 16 13 12% 59 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 18 9 9 22 18 42% 18 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 20 9 22 19 14 36% 32 67
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 15 7 35 16 14 28% 42 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 24 8 22 14 12 44% 30 74
L I T 10% 21 14 44 9 1 31% 59 92
Aug-112025 | 11% 20 14 45 8 2 31% 59 90
Jul-212025 | 12% 19 15 41 11 2 31% 56 87
Jun-302025 | 12% 18 15 43 10 2 30% 58 87
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 13 73 5 1 8% 87 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 14 14 48 15 3 20% 62 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 39 15 15 1 1 58% 30 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 12 14 56 12 2 16% 70 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 17 15 49 9 3 25% 63 89
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 24 14 41 8 1 36% 55 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 15 15 52 11 1 20% 67 87
o The anti-vaccine MOVEMENT........ooooevcoemeresseesresssesssesssessersnn 10% 13 15 48 10 5 22% 63 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 6 9 71 7 4 9% 81 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 17 43 15 9 16% 60 76
Latest Data by PartyRep | 17% 20 20 25 13 4 38% 45 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 15 11 43 13 8 25% 54 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 15 20 42 9 6 23% 62 85
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 12 15 50 10 4 22% 65 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 10 13 49 10 7 21% 62 83
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Inflation and the cost of liViNg .......cerirverereceenns 58% 56% 61% 56% 58% 60% 59% 58% 54% 59% 51%
Jobs and the eCONOMY .........couvvvernmrreemmrnrernnneens 45 42 42 43 39 52 49 42 40 45 53
Health care......oovvvveveeeeernnne w37 39 37 37 45 36 29 39 42 36 38
Social Security and Medicare .. 36 38 41 40 41 37 30 40 29 36 35
Corruption in government..........ccooeeeeecereneenns 29 27 28 25 26 34 30 24 26 29 33
Immigration and the border ............cccoueeeeeeeennnn. 29 30 28 31 13 19 46 1 24 32 30
Government spending and debt. .. 26 26 27 25 13 31 37 18 20 28 18
TAXES cooereereeererevessesssssssssssssssssssseens w24 22 26 26 18 22 30 20 20 25 23
Crime....... .22 22 21 19 13 25 31 25 24 22 18
HOUSING ..ovvvvvveeeercveeessssseseessssssssssssonns w20 23 23 22 24 24 14 30 26 17 26
Climate change and the environment. w18 21 19 20 28 18 8 16 19 18 21
DEMOCTACY ..vvvveerereeveesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssseeess 18 19 17 17 30 9 7 24 21 16 19
EAUCALION .ovvvvvreveeeersseeeese s 16 20 18 16 18 17 15 26 20 14 19
GUNS.ceeevvmrrrneeeesesessssssssssessssssseens 16 13 10 11 22 16 10 20 19 15 12
Vaccines and disease prevention ... w14 9 8 6 21 9 8 12 10 15 16
National security and foreign policy ................. 14 19 20 21 8 12 20 5 17 15 14
ADOMION «..oooeeeveveeeceeeeesss s sessesessses 10 11 10 13 11 7 10 8 11 10 8
The conflictin Ukraine and Russia . 8 9 8 8 10 5 7 7 6 9 6
Censorship of free speech................ 8 7 7 6 7 12 7 6 7 8 10
The conflictin the Middle East.... 5 7 8 10 6 6 5 4 8 5 6
Transgender iSSUES .........wveeen. 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 3
OET oo sesssssssses s sssssssssssenns 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 3 * 1 *
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo sssneenn 43% 41% 45% 48% 49% 30%  40% 38% 43% 43%  47%
SOME coovvvrrrreeeeeesssssssseesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssnns 33 32 30 30 29 37 35 33 32 32 35
ATIE o eeeceresses s serereeereneenenns 16 15 17 15 16 19 16 18 16 17 12
NOHING .ovvvvverrrreerreeeesesssssseesesssssssssssssssssesnneees 8 12 8 8 6 14 9 12 8 8 5
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21 Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE.....vvvvevereverereseresssasisisssssssssssssssss 16% 20% 20% 22% 3% 9% 30% 10% 13% 17% 12%
Mostly negative.............ccccrmmrceeee w48 44 48 45 75 48 21 60 53 45 56
Equal mix of positive and negative ................. 28 25 25 27 16 30 39 18 28 29 29

Have heard nothing in past few days about
TEUMD oo 9 12 8 6 6 14 10 12 6 9 3
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVEMIXED] In a few words, what positive things have . national fkuard
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? foreign_ Cities warking russia

eco n 0 my great security

ukraine
back

W%order arlffsmake

S taxes o dc rin

Epguntryc 'limeamerica

“illegal trying et

end 'I mmlgratlon sending

department of war countries

stop

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have illegal saying
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? america ]mm]grat]on military
policlesnational guard reese

crime de d deport

dictator
.bad héalth files making

sending t w2k f f l::]e:lz;
country a rl econqp‘ualy
wying @apsteinyors

issues hange Chlcago democrats
department of war

BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
® [SPLIT A] HEAIN CAIE....cccoeoecsscssessessssesss s ssssesssss s s ssssss s s ssssesnes 53% 36 12
Aug-112025 51% 38 12
Jul-21 2025 51% 35 14
Jun-30 2025 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 16 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 73 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 11 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 27 21
Latest Data by Race White 47% 42 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 24 12
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] MBAICAI.........ooooooeeeeseeeeseeeees oo sessessssse st sesssessessssssesseessessssseses s sessesssssses s ssses s 53% 34 13
Aug-112025 50% 35 14
Jul-21 2025 52% 33 15
Jun-30 2025 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 17 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 70 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 16
Latest Data by Race White 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 24 9
© [SPLIT A] HEAIN @NA WEIINESS.....ooo oo seesssssesssssesssssssessssssessssssessssssessssssessssssessssssoses 52% 37 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 20 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 7 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 10 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 28 16
Latest Data by Race White 47% 44 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 29 10
o [SPLIT A] Vaccines and diSEaSe PreVENLON...........cc..wvvcovvossresssesssesssssssssssssssessssesssssssssssssssesssssssssessssss oo 52% 34 14
Jan-13 2025 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 68 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 26 19
Latest Data by Race White 49% 39 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 24 14
© [SPLIT A] PUDIC NBAMN....ooceee et sssseeesssseesssss s s s sssssessssssessssssessssssesessssesessssoees 51% 37 11
Jan-13 2025 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 16 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 75 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 15 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race White 46% 43 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 25 12
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Making people's voices heard in gOVEMMENL! ... 46% 36 17
Oct-16 2023 42% 39 19
Sep-27 2021 44% 36 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 73 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 31 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 42 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 24 15
o [SPLIT A] Inflation and the COSt OF lIVING......c.ooeeoevrserersseessessessssssss s sssenes 46% 42 12
Aug-112025 44% 44 12
Jul-21 2025 44% 43 13
Jun-30 2025 44% 42 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 26 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 82 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 14 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 26 19
© [SPLIT A] JODS @Nd the ECONOMY ......cccccvvvvieervesissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 45% 44 11
Aug-11 2025 45% 44 11
Jul-21 2025 44% 44 12
Jun-30 2025 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 35 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 20 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Race White 39% 50 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 13
LS o I N I £ 449 43 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 33 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 78 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 24 10

1'In 2021 and 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] Protecting [aw @nd OFAEIZ..........o.oocoeocecscscsssssesessssesssss s 43% 46 12
Mar-31 2024 40% 48 13
Jan-11 2021 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 28 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 36 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 53 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 29 14
o [SPLIT A] Drawing Congressional diStriCt INES............oovvevesrcssesecsssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssees 42% 35 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 5 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 15 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 72 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 14 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 27 28
Latest Data by Race White 36% 41 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 20 29
© [SPLIT A] KEEPING AMEIICANS SATE......occoocoeseesoesssessesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssss s 41% 47 12
Jun-30 2025 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 34 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 21 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 40 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 33 15
© [SPLIT A] CHIME.....cooosoeeeeeseee oo sesessssesessssssesssesss st sesssesssss e ssses s ssoe s s sesses oo 40% 48 12
Jun-30 2025 38% 46 17
Jan-13 2025 35% 51 14
Dec-08 2024 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 40 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 25 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 35 18
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 32 18
o [SPLIT A] Regulating Al @nd Big TECN.......cc..covmvviseesssesssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 38% 36 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 7 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 19 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 70 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 18 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 28 30
Latest Data by Race White 33% 42 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 20 32

2 In 2021 and 2024, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party

Party Party on this issue DK
® [SPLIT B] MEAICAIA.........ooccooroesrerseseessseesssssssssssssssssessssss s sssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssss s ssssess 45% 30 19 7
Aug-112025 49% 30 15 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 4 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 16 41 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 59 23 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 11 10 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 20 18 8
Latest Data by Race White 39% 35 21 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 31 17 9
® [SPLIT B] HEAIN CAIE. ..o sssssssssssssss s ssses s s s oo 43% 30 21 7
Aug-112025 46% 34 15 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 11 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 15 48 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 59 24 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 15 13 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 24 18 9
Latest Data by Race White 38% 34 22 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 29 23 3
o [SPLIT B] Vaccines and diSEase PreVeNtioN.............vermvcormsssesssesssesssossssssssssssssess 42% 29 21 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 3 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 16 45 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 57 29 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 15 16 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 21 26 4
Latest Data by Race White 38% 32 22 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 31 15 6
© [SPLIT B] HEAIth @NA WEIINESS........ooo oot ssmeses e sssees e 42% 30 21 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 3 13 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 19 40 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 61 24 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 10 17 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 23 17
Latest Data by Race White 37% 35 23 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 33 16 12
® [SPLIT B] PUDBIC NEBAIN...ccccoooeeeeeeeeese s ssessess s ssessssssssssessssssssssessssssssssenes 42% 31 20 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 15 45 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 61 25 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 13 12 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 24 18 12
Latest Data by Race White 37% 36 22 6

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 30 21 7
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© [SPLIT B] JObS @nd the €CONOMY .......cccovvvevoveissensissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnon 37% 41 17 5
Aug-112025 39% 42 15 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 7 15 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 26 44 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 80 11 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 16 14 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 35 11 7
Latest Data by Race White 31% 48 17 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 31 23 6
® [SPLIT B] TS .....ooooseoeeseceesseeesssseesssseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssessnseee 36% 38 18 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 8 15 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 25 40 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 72 16 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 21 14 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 30 17 12
Latest Data by Race White 32% 44 19 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 28 15 15
o [SPLIT B] Inflation and the COSt OF lIVING.......ooooevrseeres s 36% 37 23 4
Aug-112025 36% 40 20 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 6 19 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 22 53 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 73 19 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 12 19 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 26 28 6
Latest Data by Race White 30% 45 23 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 30 27 8
o [SPLIT B] Making people's voices heard in gOVEIMMENL.........wrermmmmrsmmsmrssmssersersnnen 36% 32 26 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 18 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 14 57 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 63 26 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 14 18 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 27 24 9
Latest Data by Race White 30% 37 29 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 24 16 16
 [SPLIT B] Keeping AMENICANS SAfE...........cccoovviieninsssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 33% 44 17 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 10 19 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 29 42 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 81 9 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 18 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 32 23 9
Latest Data by Race White 29% 51 16 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 40 13 8
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© [SPLIT B] Protecting 1aw @nd OFQET .........cccvvoeemvessessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnn 33% 44 16 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 10 17 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 32 43 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 81 10 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 18 20 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 39 18 10
Latest Data by Race White 28% 50 15 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 45 13 2
@ [SPLIT B] ClMIB.....cooooeeeeeees oo seeeeessseeessssseessssessesssessssssesessssssesssessessssseessesseeessesessssseeessseees e 31% 44 19 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 1 21 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 28 51 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 9 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 20 24 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 40 22 5
Latest Data by Race White 27% 50 18 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 41 9 5
o [SPLIT B] Drawing Congressional diStrict INES............cwevevrrcsessssssiesiesississsssesssen 30% 28 29 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 5 23 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 11 56 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 56 28 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 15 20 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 23 30 15
Latest Data by Race White 26% 32 30 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 22 30 17
o [SPLIT B] Regulating Al and Big TECN............ooomvvrsssresessssssssssessssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesns 25% 28 32 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 4 30 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 15 52 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 54 29 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 16 21 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 24 34 1
Latest Data by Race White 21% 30 35 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 29 23 17
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Q1A. [SPLIT A] And generally speaking, when it comes to the coronavirus vaccine, would you say you are...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 Jul'23  Jan-09 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White  AAPI
VEIY PrO-VACCINE....ooovvrrrrrrrrserrssessssesesssesesssssssssssssssssses 41% 40% 45% 64% 23%  22% 41% 36% 1%  57%
Somewhat pro-vaccine... 18 18 18 17 14 21 15 17 20 15
Somewhat anti-vaccine ..............ooereeeeereveessnnsnnn 13 9 8 8 16 18 16 20 11 1
Very anti-vacCing .......c..oevoeevineesissssssessssssssssnns 16 16 12 5 20 26 13 15 16 12
Neither pro-vaccine nor anti-vaccine....................... 12 17 16 7 27 14 14 12 12 5
PRO-VACCINE (NET) ..cceeveveverevssesessrsssssssssssssssssssrs 59% 59 63 80 38 42 57 53 61 72
ANTI-VACCINE (NET).oovorverrreeeeerrrenenssenessssssssssessesses 29 25 21 13 36 44 29 35 28 23
Q1B. [SPLIT B] And generally speaking, when it comes to vaccines, would you say you are...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VBIY PrO-VACCINE.......eeerrrvvvrresssssssessssssssessssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssens 42% 68% 33% 19% 41% 42% 43% 49%
SOMEWNAL PIrO-VACCINE.......crmimrrreerrnrsressrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 26 20 23 32 33 26 24 26
SOMEWAL ANE-VACCINE ......ooverreeererrceeeieeeeesissesssesss s sessssssessssssssssssssss s ssssssesees 1 3 12 18 5 6 12 14
VEIY @NH-VACCINE ..o vevsssesssssss s ssss s sssss st sss s sssss st sssssens 9 2 9 17 7 13 10 6
Neither pro-vaccing NOr anti-VaCCiNe ...........ouwvemreeemmreessmmssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 12 7 22 14 14 12 12 5
PRO-VACCINE (NET) .ooouuuuuemmmmmmmmmmsssmmmsssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssannns 68% 88 56 51 74 68 66 75
ANTIVACCINE (NET)..oovvvvvevsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 20 5 21 35 12 19 22 21
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White  AAPI
4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5%
28 26 30 28 12 13 47 13 21 33 20
41 41 39 43 46 48 35 47 43 39 53
23 25 24 21 36 32 8 30 27 22 22
3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 1
POSITIVE (NET)..ooooourmmsssssssssssssss 32% 32 34 33 16 17 53 20 27 36 25
NEGATIVE (NET) 65 66 63 64 82 80 43 77 71 60 74
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul21  Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..............cuuweeenn. 24% 23% 25% 25% 6% 9%  45% 10% 17% 28% 21%
The economy is staying the same... 20 23 20 19 12 20 29 21 25 20 17
The economy is getting worse..... w51 50 51 50 79 65 20 63 55 48 59
Don’tknow enough {0 Say........ccceeveeeerreeeceeeennnne 4 4 3 6 2 6 6 6 3 4 3
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21 Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident ........eeeceveeeeermnsnneneseeeeeseesenns 14% 12% 14% 15% 8% 9% 21% 14% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat confident... w27 27 29 28 18 20 37 20 22 29 24
Somewhat UNaSY.......cooewvvvvemmmevssvessnsssisnisnenns 3 29 26 27 35 30 26 33 29 31 28
VEIY UNBASY.....covevrmrmmrrnreeresesssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 25 29 26 26 36 37 1 27 30 24 26
NOE SUPE .ooveereeeecersiseersiereeess e 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 6 3 4 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ccoeoereererrereveessssssssensssessessenns 40% 40 43 43 26 29 58 34 37 42 43
UNEASY (NET)...ovvceeeeemmmmmseneneeeeseesssmsssssssseeeeees 56 57 53 53 71 67 37 60 60 54 55

Switching subjects...

Q2A. [SPLIT A] [NO CONTEXT] Regardless of what you have seen, read, or heard about it, do you support or oppose California Democratic

lawmakers redrawing the state's Congressional map to benefit Democrats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM...reresereesesesosssesosesesosose sttt 20% | 38% 7% 6% | 32%  24%  17%  29%
Somewhat support...... 17 24 16 11 27 23 15 21
Somewhat oppose . 15 12 14 18 11 12 14 20
Strongly oppose...... 25 4 15 48 7 13 31 5
NOESUTE orerreeeeeserseresessesssesessessesess st ere s sessessesesessesseresessess s ses s 23 22 49 18 23 28 23 26
SUPPORT (NET ) veeeeureeeeessseeeeessseesessssssssessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenees 38% 63 23 16 59 47 32 50
OPPOSE (NET) .o eeeteeceeimsseesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnseees 39 16 29 66 18 25 45 24
Q2B. [SPLIT B] [WITH TEXAS CONTEXT] Please read the statement below and answer the question that follows.
California's Democratic Governor Gavin Newsom is asking Californians to vote to redraw Congressional district lines to benefit
Democrats in Congress, in response to Texas Republicans redrawing their own district lines to benefit Republicans in Congress.
Knowing this, do you support or oppose California Democratic lawmakers redrawing the state's Congressional map to benefit
Democrats?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM...vovvtcesretseeee st ssssss s sss s s sss s ssss s 26% 50% 14% 5% 39% 27% 23% 26%
Somewhat support...... 18 26 11 12 30 24 14 29
Somewhat oppose. 1 5 13 17 7 12 12 3
Strongly oppose...... 28 5 25 51 3 16 34 26
O SUIE ..eevoreeecesee et sesss st ssss st b bRt 17 14 37 15 21 21 16 15
SUPPORT (NET)ucoovutreeieesmnsmsrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 44% 76 25 17 69 51 37 56
OPPOSE (NET) w.cteeeteeeeeesssseeeeesssseesessssssssessssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsseees 39 10 38 68 11 28 46 30
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Q3C. [SPLIT C] [BAN GERRYMANDERING] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say our system is broken: the process of drawing Congressional

maps has gotten way too political and needs to be independent in order to put

voters first. In the short term, Democrats have to level the playing field against

Republican manipulation in Texas. In the long term, we need to ban

gerrymandering, or the rigging of Congressional district lines to benefit one

political party O @NONET..........c...rrrevirnessses s ssssses 59% 84% 57% 34% 2% 50% 56% 76%

Republicans who support Texas lawmakers redrawing their Congressional

map to benefit Republicans in CONGIESS.......ooowvvvvieervviisssssssissesssssssseessssssnnens 20 2 10 41 9 20 23 16

DoN't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY......ovvureviciiieesiis s sssssss s sesesssssssssssssssssssssssens 21 14 33 25 19 30 21 9
Q3D. [SPLIT D] [FIGHT FIRE WITH FIRE] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say Democrats need to fight back against the overreaches of

Trump and the Republican Party. Democrats have to level the playing field

against Republican manipulation in Texas. That means fighting fire with fire

when it comes to redrawing Congressional Maps..........ooccvvveesrvessssessssssesnsssens 47% 85% 33% 12% 73% 50% 41% 57%

Republicans who support Texas lawmakers redrawing their Congressional

map to benefit Republicans in CONGIESS........ooowvrvvnerreviinnssssisssssssssssessssssssneens 30 5 16 58 9 23 34 24

Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY....euuuurreveerreereesreeeeessssssesessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 24 10 51 30 18 27 25 19

Changing topics...

Q4. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown in the coming months if Congress cannot pass a

bill to fund the government?

Sep-08 Aug-11  Feb-24
o 9% 7% 17%
32 28 32
27 27 22
33 38 29
40% 35 49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 6% 8% 13% 11% % 10%
36 25 30 35 30 32 31
27 26 27 22 30 27 28
28 42 35 30 29 34 30

45 31 38

48 41 39 41

Q5X. If the government were to shut down in the coming months, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/EQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had
to choose today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down in the coming months, who would you blame most?

Sep-08 Aug-11  Feb-24
Democrats in CONGIESS..........crereermmreeesssmeeeeessssssssesessans 22% 21% 23%
Lean Democrats in CONGress .......oomrermsrsenmmssssssssnnnns 4 4 3
President Trump and Republicans in Congress .............. 41 44 43
Lean President Trump and Republicans in Congress.... 4 4 4
Would not blame either of these............omerrcereeeernnne 3 3 5
Would blame both of these equally .... 21 18 14
Don't know enough {0 SaY........ccceevveimeerevneeriiessssseesissesesens 6 6 7
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET) ....ovvvvvvvevrersssrsnnrnn 26% 26 27
PRESIDENT TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS (NET) .ooureereeceveemessmmmsssseseesssssssssmsssssssssssseees 45 48 47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 6%  42% 9% 15% 26% 17%
1 2 8 1 4 4 4
68 35 14 59 44 37 46
6 3 2 5 5 4 6
2 3 4 3 6 3 -
11 42 25 15 20 22 17
5 8 5 8 6 5 10
7 8 50 10 19 30 20

74 39 16

64 48 40 52
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Switching subjects...
Q7. How satisfied are you with your current health care coverage?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Feb-17 2020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY SAtISIEA ....oouurrreerervenierereeressessss s sessssesssss s 32% 41% 32% 26% 34% 34% 29% 34% 25%
Somewhat satisfied..... 45 40 43 36 49 41 43 46 49
Somewhat dissatisfied 1" 9 14 16 8 14 13 10 15
Very dissatisfied.........oooveermmmreereenninnenees 6 4 7 14 3 5 9 6 6
Don't currently have health insurance..............cooocooeneerisecriines 6 7 4 7 6 6 6 5 4
SATISFIED (NET) covooveenereerrsnnereesssseesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 7% 80 75 62 83 75 71 80 75
DISSATISFIED (NET)..ooureereeeeeeemessmmmsresesssssssssssmssssssesssssessess 17 12 21 30 10 19 22 15 21
Q8. How confident are you in your ability to access quality, affordable health care for the foreseeable future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Feb-17 2020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very Confident ..........o e ssesssss s ssssssseee 29% 35% 25% 23% 35% 27% 29% 30% 30%
Somewhat confident... .. 42 42 39 32 47 38 38 43 39
Not that confident......... 22 15 26 32 15 25 25 20 25
Not confident at all ... eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeees 8 8 10 13 3 10 9 7 5
CONFIDENT (NET) coooereveeerenereesssmseeessssssesessssssssssssssssessssssssnns 1% 77 64 55 81 65 67 73 69
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ooverreveeveeeemmmmmmsereeesssesssssmmsssssessssessenes 29 23 36 45 19 35 33 27 31
Q9A. [SPLIT A] How would you rate the overall quality of health care Americans receive in the United States today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Feb-172020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 15% 7% 4% 13% 12% 11% 9% 1%
41 40 33 24 52 29 30 45 28
35 30 42 41 27 40 44 32 47
12 11 15 28 6 15 15 11 14
3 4 3 3 3 4 * 3 -
POSITIVE (NET)..ovcvveeeermmmnreereeeesesssssmmsssssssssssssssssssmsssssessssssseess 50% 55 40 28 65 41 41 54 39
NEGATIVE (NET).oooveeuermmrmnreeeeeesssssmssssseessssssssssssmsssssssessssssssess 47 41 57 69 32 55 59 43 61
Q9B. [SPLIT B] How would you rate the availability and affordability of health care in the United States today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Feb-172020 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 11% 4% 10% 10% 5% 9% % 15%
31 33 24 22 41 33 23 33 29
37 31 43 36 31 33 41 36 44
20 20 25 25 13 20 18 21 10
4 5 4 7 4 8 9 3 2
POSITIVE (NET)..covcvvuueermmmmneneeeeesesssssmmsssssssssssssssssssmsssssssssssssssens 39% 44 28 32 52 38 32 40 44
NEGATIVE (NET)...iveeeriereeeemssneseeesssnsesessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssses 57 51 68 61 44 54 59 57 54




Global Strategy Group 46527 September #1 Navigator Page 18/44

Q10. In the last month, what sources of information have you turned to articles trust
. . . . tiktok facebook rofessionals instagram
when it comes to health and wellness? This could include people in your wach  con .,harmac.:t
life, people online or on social media, institutions, online resources, and social mEdla PCP  von
lnsurance read
more.

lly friends

gOOgl we md
follow
mayo clinic provider
podcast
advice
ews search . research fox news
ik Youtube q l n e internet

medical v ephsites

ai medicare cde

B2. Below is a list of policies and positions related to health and wellness. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Making sure annual check-ups and regular tests
like mammograms are covered by health
INSUFANCE...cc.osvesevessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssss s 77% 14 3 1 4 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 1 2 1 3 94% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 74% 13 5 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 73% 18 4 1 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 13 7 2 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 17 5 4 4 86% 9
Latest Data by Race White 80% 14 2 * 4 94% 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 75% 17 4 2 3 91% 6
o [SPLIT A] Putting a tax on corporations that pour
chemicals into our air and Water.............eecrsines 67% 18 3 4 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 14 4 4 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 19 2 5 15 78% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 22 3 4 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 16 6 8 10 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 22 3 8 9 80% 11
Latest Data by Race White 70% 18 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 12 3 10 86% 14
o [SPLIT B] Introducing new regulations on
corporations to prevent them from pouring
chemicals into our air and Water ..., 66% 21 2 1 9 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 16 1 1 8 90% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 23 5 2 11 82% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 26 3 2 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 17 4 - 16 80% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 17 3 4 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Race White 65% 23 2 1 9 88% 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 27 - * 8 92% *




Global Strategy Group

46527 September #1 Navigator

Page 19/44

B2. Below is a list of policies and positions related to health and wellness. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

o Banning "forever chemicals," also known as

PFAS, from drinking Water ..............cccovmvrsvsssssons
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Increasing exercise and physical activity in

001010 OO
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Removing highly processed foods from school

JUNCRES ...t
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Removing artificial food dyes, like red dye, from all

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Decreasing pesticide and herbicide use in

commercial agriCUtUre...........c..ooovvoomssresssesssssssssssnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
58% 20 2 2
58% 17 2 2
55% 20 3 *
59% 23 2 2
52% 18 3 3
58% 18 3 3
59% 21 2 1
56% 29 * 2
57% 31 5 1
51% 36 5 2
51% 3 7 *
65% 25 4 1
51% 28 7 3
53% 33 5 3
59% 31 4 1
64% 26 6 1
49% 35 7 3
44% 39 6 3
46% 33 9 3
54% 30 8 2
50% 27 6 3
49% 32 8 6
48% 36 7 2
59% 30 4 2
47% 34 6 3
40% 37 8 3
45% 30 7 1
56% 31 5 3
47% 29 4 3
53% 30 8 2
46% 35 6 3
50% 34 6 1
47% 32 7 2
51% 29 5 3
43% 31 7 1
43% 35 9 2
56% 23 5 2
54% 23 8 3
45% 34 8 2
45% 35 8 *
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B2. Below is a list of policies and positions related to health and wellness. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

o Using federal funds to invest in medical research....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Having health insurance cover gym memberships...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Making GLP-1s like Ozempic accessible and

affordable for eligible Americans...........nne
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Bringing back the Presidential Fitness Test in

0 0100 OO
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Eliminating fluoride from public drinking water-.......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
46% 35 6 3
60% 29 3 2
36% 31 11 4
34% 43 8 4
47% 28 5 4
43% 34 5 7
46% 37 7 2
50% 32 9 *
36% 32 11 8
38% 37 8 7
34% 30 10 9
36% 27 15 9
35% 32 7 10
43% 29 10 6
36% 31 12 9
42% 34 9 4
33% 28 11 8
36% 31 11 5
27% 30 11 9
31% 24 12 11
27% 26 10 11
34% 34 14 9
34% 27 11 8
28% 34 11 8
30% 29 13 7
19% 27 16 12
21% 30 12 8
42% 32 10 2
23% 24 12 11
25% 32 15 8
32% 29 12 7
26% 32 13 5
25% 18 16 20
15% 13 19 34
28% 15 14 16
34% 23 14 8
28% 17 14 18
29% 16 21 12
23% 18 16 22
22% 22 15 20
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B2. Below is a list of policies and positions related to health and wellness. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

o [SPLIT A] Making all vaccines optional, including for

students attending public SChOQIS............ccocoverersrirss
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Revoking the FDA's approval of the

coronavirus vaccing in the U.S. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Ending all vaccine mandates, including

for students attending public SChOOIS ..........cccccrivrre
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Banning the coronavirus vaccine entirely

INENE U.S. oo ssssssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Defunding mRNA vaccine research..........oeeee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
22% 17 20 35
13% 13 19 49
21% 17 25 24
31% 22 18 24
28% 20 17 25
24% 27 16 27
19% 16 21 38
24% 15 12 46
19% 12 14 35
4% 6 12 61
21% 10 17 29
33% 18 15 11
16% 13 18 30
20% 15 15 31
20% 10 12 38
20% 18 17 25
16% 15 15 43
4% 8 14 66
13% 14 16 43
28% 23 17 19
1% 14 22 38
18% 14 17 39
17% 16 13 45
16% 14 16 40
15% 11 16 47
4% 7 10 70
15% 13 22 34
25% 16 21 26
1% 13 16 46
18% 12 14 44
15% 9 17 48
12% 25 8 52
14% 12 13 33
7% 6 11 54
13% 12 17 25
20% 18 14 13
14% 11 14 29
14% 18 12 29
13% 11 13 34
14% 15 11 34
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Q28W. As you may know, the state of Florida recently ended all vaccine mandates, including ending the mandate that schoolchildren
must be vaccinated against diseases like measles, mumps, and chickenpox. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Florida ending all

vaccine mandates?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly support what Florida did to end vaccine mandates..............cccoouereeeee 14% 5% 10% 23% 1% 15% 13% 16%
Somewhat support what Florida did to end vaccine mandates ... 14 5 15 22 13 14 14 15
Somewhat oppose what Florida did to end vaccine mandates............ccc...coone. 15 12 17 19 11 15 16 14
Strongly oppose what Florida did to end vaccine mandates ............cccoonerrvunnee, 48 72 43 25 48 44 49 52
INOT SUIE c.vvevvresseeereseesessssssssesesesessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssassssesesees 9 7 15 10 16 12 8 4
SUPPORT (NET) 27% 9 25 46 25 29 27 31
OPPOSE (NET) covveeeeermmmerereeeeesessssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssses 63 83 60 44 59 59 65 65

Q28x. Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Doctors and health professionals go through years of training and education,
and | trust them to help my family make the right decisions about medicine
AN NBAIN. oo 7% 88% 68% 68% 7% 76% 7% 80%
Nobody knows better than me what medical care and food choices are right
FOF MY FAMILY. coceererereererre s 23 12 32 32 23 24 23 20

Q28Y. Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Medicine like vaccines and prescription drugs have saved millions and
millions of lives, and can do a lot of good that alternative medical treatments
SIMPIY CAN'E 0. wovvrvrrerreceeeesesssereeeceeessssssss s sssssssssss s sssssssssss s ssssssssses 68% 86% 59% 53% 67% 67% 69% 69%
We have become overly reliant on things like vaccines and prescription drugs
and instead should return to using more alternative medical treatments, like
supplements and healthier fO0dS. ... ssessssisnsens 32 14 41 47 33 33 31 3

Q28z. Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The government should protect Americans by making sure we have access to
every medicine and vaccine we can to keep us safe from dangerous
diseases, even if that means approving some freatments before we
understand all the possible side effects. ..., 60% 7% 55% 44% 58% 57% 61% 67%
The government should protect Americans from chemicals that could be
dangerous and toxins in medical treatments, even if that means restricting
access to medicines that could help SOme PEOPIE. ....vvvcveviereevisecrsineseieesieissenens 40 23 45 56 42 43 39 33
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B3. Below is a list of statements about health and health care in America. Please indicate how strongly you believe each statement on a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not believe the statement at all and 5 means you believe the statement very strongly.

BELIEVE DON'T BELIEVE NET
5-Very 1- Not DON'T
strongly 4 3 2 atall DK BELIEVE  BELIEVE = MEAN
o [SPLIT A] It should be easier for every American
family to access fresh fruits and vegetables.......... 67% 18 8 2 2 3 86% 3 452
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 17 6 2 1 3 88% 3 4.61
Latest Data by Party Ind 65% 15 10 - 4 7 80% 4 447
Latest Data by Party Rep 64% 20 10 2 2 1 84% 4 445
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 12 11 2 2 6 79% 4 450
Latest Data by Race Hisp 70% 14 1 1 1 4 83% 2 4.56
Latest Data by Race White 67% 20 8 1 2 2 88% 3 454
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 24 7 4 4 1 83% 8 432
o Good health care is a human right that all
American families should have access fo.............. 65% 19 8 3 2 3 84% 5 448
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 13 4 1 * 3 91% 1 474
Latest Data by Party Ind 69% 15 6 3 3 3 83% 7 447
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 25 12 5 3 3 7% 8 421
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 12 8 1 1 6 84% 2 4.62
Latest Data by Race Hisp 72% 12 8 4 1 4 84% 4 4.56
Latest Data by Race White 64% 20 8 3 2 3 83% 5 444
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 24 6 3 2 1 89% 4 448
o We need to hold corporate polluters accountable
and keep them from pouring toxic chemicals into
the air we breathe and the water we drink........... 65% 21 8 2 1 4 86% 3 453
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 16 5 1 1 4 89% 2 465
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 16 6 1 1 5 87% 2 463
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 27 10 3 1 3 83% 3 439
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 7 1 2 9 81% 3 454
Latest Data by Race Hisp 71% 18 5 2 2 2 88% 4 457
Latest Data by Race White 65% 21 8 2 * 3 86% 3 453
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 24 9 1 2 3 85% 3 446
o [SPLIT A] Maintaining a healthy lifestyle and diet
is just as important as regular visits to the doctor.]  63% 23 9 1 1 3 86% 2 451
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 24 10 1 1 3 86% 2 449
Latest Data by Party Ind 65% 19 8 - 3 5 85% 3 451
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 24 9 * * 3 87% 1 454
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 23 6 1 * 5 88% 1 459
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 14 8 2 1 6 83% 3 458
Latest Data by Race White 61% 25 1 1 1 2 86% 1 448
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 24 8 - 4 - 88% 4 445
o [SPLIT B] The government should make it more
affordable for American families to stay healthy.... 63% 21 9 2 2 3 84% 4 446
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 20 5 * 1 2 92% 1 465
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 14 7 1 2 5 85% 3 460
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 25 14 4 2 4 76% 6 423
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 18 9 3 3 8 78% 6 440
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 24 3 2 2 3 91% 3 4.56
Latest Data by Race White 63% 21 10 2 1 3 84% 3 446
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 27 12 - 3 4 81% 3 4.36
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B3. Below is a list of statements about health and health care in America. Please indicate how strongly you believe each statement on a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not believe the statement at all and 5 means you believe the statement very strongly.

BELIEVE DON'T BELIEVE NET
5- Very 1- Not DON'T
strongly 4 3 2 atall | DK =~ BELIEVE  BELIEVE = MEAN
o Doctors and scientists should be trusted more
than politicians or influencers to share medical
AAVICE. ..ottt 59% 20 12 2 2 5 79% 4 438
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 7 1 1 4 87% 2 4.64
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 24 16 1 4 7 72% 5 419
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 27 15 4 3 5 73% 7 415
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 20 8 5 3 10 74% 8 431
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 22 17 6 1 6 70% 7 419
Latest Data by Race White 62% 20 12 1 2 3 81% 3 442
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 23 1 1 3 8 7% 4 434
o [SPLIT B] It's important for children to be
1 0 P10 52% 19 16 3 5 5 71% 8 417
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 15 6 2 1 3 89% 3 4.64
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 19 15 4 5 4 71% 9 4.15
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 24 26 5 8 7 54% 13 3.68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 20 9 4 4 9 74% 7 429
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 23 12 7 4 8 70% 11 411
Latest Data by Race White 52% 18 18 3 5 4 70% 8 414
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 21 16 1 2 2 79% 3 433
o Big drug and insurance companies have rigged
the medical system to pad their profits, writing
checks to politicians in exchange for policies that
hurt families and make health care too expensive.|  46% 24 16 3 3 9 70% 6 417
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 23 18 3 3 8 67% 6 412
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 25 8 1 5 7 78% 6 429
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 24 15 4 2 10 70% 6 419
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 19 16 2 4 10 68% 5 421
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 26 18 2 2 7 71% 4 417
Latest Data by Race White 44% 25 15 4 2 9 69% 6 415
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 22 1 4 5 7 73% 9 417
o It's alarming that America has a serious chronic
disease problem and worse health outcomes
than any other developed nation..............cccoceon. 45% 27 12 3 3 9 72% 7 417
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 28 14 4 3 8 71% 7 414
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 24 12 1 3 10 75% 4 431
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 26 1 3 4 9 72% 8 417
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 24 1 3 4 13 70% 7 421
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 25 16 2 1 7 74% 3 428
Latest Data by Race White 45% 27 12 4 4 8 73% 8 4.16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 27 15 4 3 7 71% 7 412
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B3. Below is a list of statements about health and health care in America. Please indicate how strongly you believe each statement on a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not believe the statement at all and 5 means you believe the statement very strongly.

BELIEVE DON'T BELIEVE NET
5- Very 1- Not DON'T
strongly 4 3 2 atall | DK =~ BELIEVE  BELIEVE = MEAN
o [SPLIT B] Our health system is designed so drug
and insurance companies make more money
when AMericans are SicK ... 44% 27 15 4 3 7 71% 7 412
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 27 16 4 4 7 68% 8 405
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 18 14 6 1 6 73% 7 4.27
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 30 13 3 3 7 74% 6 417
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 24 15 2 3 13 67% 5 418
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 30 12 5 3 8 73% 8 414
Latest Data by Race White 44% 27 16 4 4 6 71% 7 410
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 30 5 9 2 7 7% 11 4.20
o [SPLIT A] American institutions have not always
told the truth when it comes to health and
WEIINESS.....cotstcssssssstsssss s 36% 24 20 5 6 8 61% 11 3.88
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 24 25 7 6 10 52% 13 3.66
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 20 19 3 7 7 64% 10 398
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 25 15 5 4 7 69% 9 4.07
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 23 20 4 4 10 62% 8 3.98
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 18 26 7 3 7 56% 11 3.86
Latest Data by Race White 36% 25 20 5 6 8 60% 11 3.85
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 34 18 7 8 7 60% 16 3.66
o [SPLIT A] The government is just as responsible
as pharmaceutical companies for many
Americans' poor health.........mcssicicin, 35% 26 21 6 4 8 61% 10 3.90
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 24 20 4 3 10 63% 7 403
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 20 19 6 3 8 64% 9 4.04
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 30 23 8 5 6 59% 13 3.75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 24 1 3 1 12 72% 5 4.31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 23 19 5 2 9 66% 7 4.09
Latest Data by Race White 32% 26 23 6 5 8 58% 11 3.81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 37 13 7 5 2 73% 12 3.94
o [ am nervous about the safety of things | put in
my body, like food, medicine, and vaccines......... 22% 22 28 14 10 4 44% 24 333
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 17 30 19 14 4 33% 33 3.02
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 18 25 10 8 6 51% 18 3.60
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 27 26 1" 6 3 54% 17 3.59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 22 23 1 10 7 50% 21 3.50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 25 21 14 7 3 55% 21 359
Latest Data by Race White 20% 22 29 15 10 4 42% 25 3.28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 23 24 18 10 1 47% 28 3.34
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B3. Below is a list of statements about health and health care in America. Please indicate how strongly you believe each statement on a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not believe the statement at all and 5 means you believe the statement very strongly.

BELIEVE DON'T BELIEVE NET
5- Very 1- Not DON'T
strongly 4 3 2 atall DK BELIEVE BELIEVE MEAN
o [SPLIT B] We would be better off if we used fewer
drugs and relied more on traditional treatments..... 20% 22 27 14 10 7 4% 25 3.28
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 12 32 22 17 7 22% 39 2.73
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 25 20 10 1 1 48% 21 344
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 30 24 8 3 6 59% 11 3.80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 19 29 9 13 12 37% 23 3.22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 14 29 12 7 10 42% 19 348
Latest Data by Race White 19% 23 26 16 10 6 42% 26 3.25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 29 23 15 6 2 54% 21 3.55
o [SPLIT B] | prefer to do my own research on
health and wellness rather than just defer to
o[0T (0] TSSO 18% 20 28 18 12 4 38% 30 3.15
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 29 26 18 4 23% 44 269
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 18 31 10 1" 9 40% 21 3.33
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 27 26 12 6 4 53% 18 357
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 19 29 15 8 8 40% 23 3.33
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 20 25 18 12 3 42% 30 3.23
Latest Data by Race White 17% 20 28 19 13 4 37% 32 3.09
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 21 33 9 7 4 46% 16 3.50
o [SPLIT A] | am more inclined to be skeptical of
vaccines than to trust them ... 18% 14 20 15 31 4 31% 45 2.72
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 15 12 50 4 19% 62 211
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 15 16 20 21 6 36% 41 2.95
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 17 25 15 14 2 43% 29 3.27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 15 18 8 26 10 37% 34 298
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 18 21 9 27 3 40% 36 299
Latest Data by Race White 17% 12 20 17 32 2 29% 49 2.65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 16 15 6 50 - 28% 56 2.34
e Hormonal birth control methods are very
damaging to your body and alternative natural
methods are just as effective at achieving or
Preventing Pregnancy ... 16% 12 19 11 15 26 29% 26 3.06
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 8 20 14 23 25 17% 38 2.54
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 13 21 1" 13 30 25% 24 3.01
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 17 18 7 7 27 41% 14 3.61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 12 24 5 1 27 33% 17 3.36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 13 25 10 10 22 33% 21 3.28
Latest Data by Race White 15% 12 18 1 16 27 27% 28 2.98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 19 23 10 14 18 35% 24 3.16
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Q40A. [SPLIT A] [NO CONCESSION] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say our health care system is broken, but the answer is not to cut
medical research, take away healthy school meal options from kids, or limit
vaccines. Instead we should be cracking down on special interest influence in
our government and putting science and facts ahead of politics........cccccccomreeeees 59% 80% 57% 39% 67% 62% 58% 65%
Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special
interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.
Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are
better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called
"experts" who put their own bottom ling first ........ccoccvveeeeevirecerirereieeress e, 26 9 19 46 14 24 29 28
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY.....uuurreveemerereesereeesssseseessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 15 11 24 16 19 14 13 7
Q40B. [SPLIT B] [CORPORATE CONCESSION] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say our health care system is broken: for too long, corporations
have had too much power over our food and health care. But the answer is
not to cut medical research, take away healthy school meal options from kids,
or limit vaccines. Instead we should be cracking down on special interest
influence in our government and putting science and facts ahead of politics....... 61% 80% 60% 43% 55% 52% 63% 61%
Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special
interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.
Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are
better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called
"experts" who put their own bottom line first ............ccooeeevvecimmeeeercnsseeeeriieee i, 25 8 20 43 19 25 27 30
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY....cuourreveererrreersserecesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 14 12 20 14 26 22 10 9
Q41A. [SPLIT A] [cUTS] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say Republicans are cutting crucial health and wellness programs.
They've cut Medicaid, taken away free healthy school meal options from kids,
and made massive cuts to lifesaving research into diseases like cancer and
Alzheimer's. None of this makes America healthier ........ccceeeeeeermnnereeeeereeeenns 49% 76% 42% 24% 56% 52% 46% 67%
Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special
interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.
Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are
better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called
"experts" who put their own bottom line first ...........ccooeecvvvcimmeeeercnnseseresees s, 34 13 28 57 26 35 37 26
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY.....uourreveererereessesscesssssssesssssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssans 17 11 29 19 18 13 17 7
Q41B. [SPLIT B] [ENVIRO] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say Republicans would let corporate polluters pour toxic
chemicals into our water, including forever chemicals like PFAS, which are
known to cause diseases like cancer and brain damage. This doesn't make
AMENICA NEAINIET ... eveeeeeeerereerceceeeesss e sessesess s sessesssssssss s sssssssenes 41% 61% 40% 20% 45% 47% 39% 39%
Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special
interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.
Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are
better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called
"experts" who put their own bottom line first ...........ccooeecvvvcinmereercnnsesesiisseeeessisese, 38 18 32 59 29 29 41 40
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY.....uourreveererereessesscesssssssesssssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssans 21 20 28 21 26 24 20 21
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Q42A. [SPLIT A] [ANTI-CORPORATE] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say Republicans are in the pocket of big corporations: they're

taking money from the people who make Americans sick for a profit and doing

their bidding by letting big drug companies charge whatever they want and

repealing environmental ProteCtions ...........c..oevierrvnneesinsssssess e 44% 70% 40% 18% 55% 42% 41% 69%

Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special

interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.

Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are

better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called

"experts" who put their own bottom ling first ........ccoccvveeeeevirecerirereieeress e, 33 13 26 55 25 35 36 19

Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY.....uuurreveemerereesereeesssseseessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 23 16 34 27 21 22 23 12
Q42B. [SPLIT B] [THE WRONG PEOPLE] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say Republicans are weakening trust in science and facts, and

making major public health decisions based on advice from internet

personalities instead of doctors and scientists. When they spread

misinformation about things like measles or vaccines, we all end up less safe ..~ 46% 73% 44% 20% 54% 45% 45% 43%

Republicans who say we need to get the government and corporate special

interests out of the business of telling us what we should put in our bodies.

Whether it's vaccines, food additives, or toxins in the ground, Americans are

better off doing their own research rather than listening to the so-called

"experts" who put their own bottom ling first ........ccccvvvveeeviiecerirereiieceseseses e, 36 11 32 61 20 30 39 44

DoNn't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY.....vvvurrrerrreiiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 18 16 24 19 25 25 16 14

Changing topics...

Q43A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose sending National Guard troops to big cities across the country to address crime?

SHONGIY SUPPOL..ovvvvvvereetecr sttt ss s snas
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ....oovevrevvveee st sssssssssss s ssss s ssssens
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ooovevrrvvvies s i s ssss s sss s
SHONGIY OPPOSE...ovvvvtrertcs et sa s ss s saass
IO SUPE .ooveeeeeeeseeeessse st ssss s R bRt

SUPPORT (NET) sttt
OPPOSE (NET) ettt

Sep-08
28%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
% 18% 51% 18% 19% 31% 15%
13 18 30 17 27 22 22
14 19 6 18 13 9 6
60 34 9 39 34 32 50
6 11 4 7 7 6 7

20 36 81
74 53 14

35 46 52 38
57 47 42 56

Q43B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Donald Trump has discussed sending National Guard troops to big cities across the country to
address crime. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Donald Trump sending National Guard troops to big cities across the country to

address crime?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL....vvvvtereeecs ettt ss s ss s saass
Somewhat support.
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ....oovevercreiees st ss s saas
SHTONGIY OPPOSE....cvvvversrsrereereevessesssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees
INOE SUPE ..o eeeeeseeeeessseeeesssseseeessss e sess s R bbb

SUPPORT (NET).coceettsttsstttttstssttsres
OPPOSE (NET) sttt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4%  21%  52% 8% 18% 32%  29%

7 18 28
12 10 10
4 41 5

7 9 5

11 39 80
83 52 15

9 17 18 20
10 18 10 10
55 41 35 35
17 6 4 6

18 35 50 49
66 59 45 45
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Q44. Regardless of how closely you've been following the situation, do you support or oppose Trump deploying National Guard troops
and federal agents to patrol Washington, D.C.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM.....vvvvrerseeesssesessssssssseessssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 28% 5% 15% 54% 11% 19% 32% 19%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ...voovevrrvveereesivsseessssssessss st ssss s ssss s ssss s sssss s sssssseens 17 7 15 27 10 17 18 17
Somewhat oppose . 12 15 15 8 15 19 10 16
Strongly oppose...... 37 68 38 7 50 37 35 46
IO SUPE ..eevoreeeeeseeeeesss s cessse s eesess e sess st bR bRt 6 6 16 4 14 7 5 2
SUPPORT (NET).oouuerummreeeeeeeressessssmsssesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssseees 44% 11 31 81 20 36 50 36
OPPOSE (NET) covvovvuurmsssseseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 50 83 53 15 65 57 45 62
Q45C. [SPLIT C] [NO CONCESSION] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say Trump is breaking the law by deploying the National Guard,
manufacturing fear and social media moments, hurting small businesses, and
NOt MaKING CItIES @NY SAMET .........vveererevvrsese s ssssseens 51% 84% 64% 14% 70% 59% 46% 58%
Trump and Republicans who say that people don't feel safe, and it's time we
took action to change that. The National Guard is helping to restore safety
and security t0 OUr NALION'S CIIES .......vverrrrerrreernreisesessssesessssessssssssssssssssssssneens 49 16 36 86 30 41 54 42
Q45D. [SPLIT D] [CONCESSION] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say our country has a serious problem with crime and safety, but
deploying armed troops in our streets isn't the answer. We need to support
local law enforcement, keep guns out of criminals' hands, and do more to
address the root causes of crime like poverty, drug addiction, and mental
IIIMESS covvvvvsreeeereeeesessssssssses e sesesses s ea RS 64% 90% 68% 36% 81% 70% 59% 73%
Trump and Republicans who say that people don't feel safe, and it's time we
took action to change that. The National Guard is helping to restore safety
and security t0 OUr NALON'S CIIES .........rrvveerrerrceeiirereeeeeseeeeses s sssesessssesesssssesnsesees 36 10 32 64 19 30 41 27
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall CONCERNING CONCERNING | MEAN
o [SPLIT A] [CHAOS AND ESCALATION] After months
of sending masked ICE agents to conduct raids
without any due process, Trump is adding to the
chaos by sending the military onto our city
streets. Trump just keeps escalating to see how
121 L= N [ o 45% 11 16 6 22 56% 28 349
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 1 14 2 2 83% 3 449
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 15 21 3 15 61% 18 3.74
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 10 16 12 45 27% 57 243
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 9 15 4 7 74% 11 4.20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 1 15 7 13 65% 20 3.85
Latest Data by Race White 40% 1 16 7 27 51% 33 3.31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 18 20 6 7 67% 13 3.95
o [SPLIT A] [SPREAD] This is just the beginning:
Trump has said he is considering sending
National Guard troops to other liberal-leaning
states and cities that don't support him, like New
YOrk and ChiCagO ...t 43% 14 15 8 20 57% 28 351
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 13 14 2 1 82% 4 448
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 18 19 4 16 60% 21 3.65
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 13 15 15 41 30% 56 2.50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 18 15 4 6 75% 10 416
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 13 1 7 16 66% 23 3.80
Latest Data by Race White 39% 12 16 9 24 51% 33 3.34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 18 12 12 7 69% 19 393
o [SPLIT A] [POWER GRAB] This is just another
power grab: Trump is overreaching the powers of
the presidency, breaking the law, and causing
chaos by deploying the military into American
cities just to look like he's being tough on crime..... MM% 11 17 7 24 52% 31 3.38
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 14 14 1 2 83% 3 447
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 16 21 5 18 56% 23 3.55
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 7 19 14 47 20% 61 224
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 17 12 4 8 76% 12 417
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 1 16 8 17 59% 25 3.64
Latest Data by Race White 37% 10 19 8 27 46% 35 3.20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 21 12 1 7 70% 18 3.93
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall CONCERNING CONCERNING | MEAN
o [SPLIT A] [DEFUNDING] Trump says he's sending in
the National Guard to keep us safe, but at the
same time he's cutting funding and personnel that
support law enforcement across the country,
including at the FBL.........rnrsrrsessnsnsens 41% 16 19 7 18 56% 25 354
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 13 3 1 83% 3 446
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 17 5 14 64% 19 3.73
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 13 25 1" 37 27% 48 2.58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 16 19 4 4 74% 8 419
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 21 16 7 11 67% 17 3.85
Latest Data by Race White 37% 14 19 8 22 51% 30 3.37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 22 16 6 10 68% 16 3.90
o [SPLIT B] [VIOLATING RIGHTS] This is a violation of
Americans' civil rights and liberties, as law-
abiding citizens are being harassed without doing
ANYENING WIONG..oooriereeesressessessssssesssssssssessss s 41% 15 17 7 20 56% 27 349
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 12 2 3 83% 5 441
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 14 19 5 15 60% 21 3.71
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 14 22 12 39 28% 51 251
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 22 19 3 5 73% 8 412
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 16 19 6 11 64% 17 3.83
Latest Data by Race White 38% 14 16 8 25 51% 33 3.31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 19 16 5 17 62% 23 3.65
o [SPLIT A] [NATL GUARD WASTE] What Trump is
doing with the National Guard is wrong. He's
taking National Guard troops away from their
homes and families and wasting their time when
they have actual work to do and have not been
trained on how to be local police, as well as
wasting taxpayer dollars to keep them there......... 41% 14 13 11 22 54% 32 340
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 14 12 4 1 82% 5 4.45
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 20 19 7 14 60% 21 3.65
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 12 13 18 45 24% 63 2.29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 19 13 6 6 75% 12 414
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 15 9 6 18 67% 24 3.76
Latest Data by Race White 36% 12 14 12 25 48% 37 321
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 22 13 10 8 69% 18 3.90
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2  atall CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN
o [SPLIT A] [DISTRACTION FROM INFLATION] Trump is
just using the deployment of the National Guard
as a distraction from the fact that he has broken
his promise to bring down inflation and costs. In
fact, costs are on the rise because of his tariff
policies and cuts to programs like Medicaid............. 39% 14 19 6 22 53% 28 342
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 13 2 2 83% 4 442
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 19 22 4 17 57% 21 3.57
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 9 24 1" 44 22% 55 2.36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 24 17 3 7 2% 11 4,02
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 1 18 10 15 58% 24 3.65
Latest Data by Race White 36% 12 20 6 26 48% 32 3.27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 14 20 9 10 62% 19 3.81
o [SPLIT B] [FASCIST] This is another dangerous
step towards fascism and authoritarianism, with
Trump deploying the military to patrol the streets
of American cities in a way that has never been
AONE DETOE...oo et 38% 17 17 7 20 55% 28 3.46
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 17 9 3 3 84% 6 443
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 22 22 2 13 62% 15 3.74
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 23 13 40 24% 53 241
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 19 19 3 5 72% 8 412
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 19 22 3 16 59% 19 3.63
Latest Data by Race White 36% 14 17 8 25 50% 33 3.29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 29 7 8 16 69% 24 3.69
o [SPLIT B] [SPREAD POLITICAL] This is just another
way for Trump to try to silence those who
disagree with him and isn't actually about crime at
all. Trump is only going after leaders and cities in
blue states and not a single one in red states -
despite many of those cities in red states being
some of the most violent cities in America,
according 10 FBI data.......evrcrsnsnssnsrsnsnssns 38% 15 15 11 20 53% 32 3.39
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 19 9 4 4 84% 8 437
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 20 17 6 12 66% 18 3.83
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 22 20 39 19% 59 2.30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 27 11 4 5 79% 10 417
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 17 24 4 16 57% 20 3.60
Latest Data by Race White 35% 12 15 13 25 47% 38 3.21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 25 5 12 17 66% 29 3.60
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2  atall CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN
® [SPLIT A] [CRIME STATS] Crime is down in D.C.
and other cities and Trump is lying about crime
rates in order to scare people and justify sending
in the military to do the job local police are
already dOING ..o 38% 13 21 6 22 51% 28 3.39
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 14 18 3 1 78% 4 4.36
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 23 27 4 14 55% 18 3.55
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 10 22 1" 45 23% 55 2.36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 21 18 2 7 73% 9 4.09
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 18 18 5 15 62% 19 3.73
Latest Data by Race White 35% 1 21 7 26 46% 33 322
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 16 28 9 7 56% 16 3.72
o [SPLIT B] [GUNS] Trump says he's sending in the
National Guard to keep us safe, but at the same
time he's weakening our gun laws and policies,
making it easier for people who shouldn't have
guns to get them, all to help the gun lobby donors
and industry CEOs who donate millions to
Republican campaigns.............mn: 37% 15 20 11 19 51% 29 340
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 18 13 5 4 78% 9 426
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 18 18 4 14 65% 17 3.82
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 10 27 18 35 20% 53 243
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 24 19 3 7 2% 9 404
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 19 24 9 12 55% 21 3.59
Latest Data by Race White 35% 12 19 12 23 46% 35 3.24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 19 20 1" 12 57% 23 3.60
o [SPLIT B] [NATL GUARD] What Trump is doing with
the National Guard is wrong. He's taking National
Guard troops away from their homes and families
and wasting their time when they have actual
work to do and have not been trained on how to
D€ 10Cal PONICE ....cocorrssrtrssssrstrssrssssns 36% 15 18 9 21 52% 31 336
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 19 10 3 4 83% 7 435
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 19 22 5 15 57% 21 3.60
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 24 17 40 19% 57 2.30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 23 20 1 5 74% 6 415
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 16 13 14 14 59% 28 3.58
Latest Data by Race White 33% 14 17 10 26 47% 36 3.18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 17 24 5 18 53% 23 349
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2  atall CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN
o [SPLIT B] [INCOMPETENT] This is all just a political
stunt for Trump and his administration and is not
about reducing crime: they have not been
sending National Guard troops to the areas of the
city where crime is actually highest or
coordinating with local and state law enforcement
to actually bring down crime. It's all for show............ 36% 14 18 10 20 51% 31 3.36
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 18 13 3 5 79% 8 4.27
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 12 25 9 14 52% 23 3.54
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 12 22 18 38 22% 56 240
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 20 16 6 4 74% 10 413
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 17 17 10 16 57% 26 353
Latest Data by Race White 34% 12 18 1 25 46% 36 3.19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 25 21 9 15 55% 24 347
o [SPLIT B] [LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT] What Trump
is doing with the National Guard is wrong. These
troops are getting in the way of local law
enforcement, making it harder for them to do their
jobs and keep their communities safe............... 35% 18 16 9 22 53% 31 3.36
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 21 11 4 5 80% 9 426
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 19 9 15 56% 24 3.55
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 20 15 40 25% 55 240
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 28 12 6 5 76% 12 4,08
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 20 21 9 13 57% 22 3.59
Latest Data by Race White 32% 16 17 9 27 48% 36 317
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 14 1 14 16 59% 30 3.57
o [SPLIT B] [DISTRACTION FROM EPSTEIN] Trump is
just using the deployment of the National Guard
as a distraction from news coverage about his
connections to Jeffrey EpStein ... 33% 14 21 8 24 47% 32 326
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 17 17 4 4 75% 8 421
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 21 21 7 19 53% 26 340
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 25 12 44 18% 57 2.26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 23 24 2 5 69% 7 4.01
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 21 21 6 13 59% 19 3.66
Latest Data by Race White 31% 10 20 9 30 41% 39 3.04
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 25 18 3 20 59% 24 348
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B4. Below is a list of statements. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement about Donald Trump deploying National
Guard troops, where 1 means it is not at all concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
5- 1- Not
Extremely 4 3 2 atall
o [SPLIT A] [STUNT] This is all just a social media
stunt for Trump and his administration and not
about reducing crime: they just want to share
photos and videos of National Guard troops to
manufacture social media moments that go viral ... 33% 14 22 8 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 19 20 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 17 36 7 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 10 21 12 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 20 27 3 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 18 20 10 17
Latest Data by Race White 31% 12 22 9 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 24 16 18 7

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NET
NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING | MEAN
47% 31 3.27
74% 6 422
43% 21 3.34
21% 58 229
61% 11 3.83
53% 27 344
43% 35 3.13
59% 25 3.62

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul21  Jun-30
Local teleVISION .......vcvereveeerereenesessessssessssenens 42% 38% 40% 37%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o sssssssss s sssnssnns 38 35 37 37
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or
YOUTUDE) covvvvveveeeeersssssereeeeesesssssmsmsssessesssssssssenns 38 37 40 38
Online news websites. 36 32 32 30
FOXNEWS .......cevevrrrrnns 30 32 31 32
CNN....coovveene. 24 25 24 27
Radio...covvveemrerrenrrrrinnnns 19 18 18 16
Your local newspaper-. 18 15 15 16
POACASES ......ovoreeeeeereer st 18 18 16 14
17 18 18 18
16 16 16 17
14 13 13 13
4 3 5 4
None of these: | don’t follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 5 5 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 33% 39% 45% 45% 41% 40%
49 34 27 44 38 37 40
38 39 37 39 43 37 37
40 39 31 36 35 35 45
15 24 46 34 31 30 28
35 19 14 40 33 19 31
18 15 22 22 19 20 16
21 13 17 19 19 18 18
16 19 19 22 20 17 12
17 20 17 22 23 15 22
24 8 10 27 19 13 21
21 11 9 14 15 14 18
4 5 5 2 2 5 7
3 8 5 4 5 5 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afew times a AWEEKOR AMONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel........ 10% 11 14 8 17 37 4 34% 61
Aug-112025 10% 12 16 7 12 38 4 38% 57
Jul-21 2025 9% 13 13 8 16 34 7 35% 58
Jun-30 2025 11% 12 15 7 15 34 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 12 6 17 51 4 22% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 13 9 18 41 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 16 16 9 16 21 3 50% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 16 21 7 16 29 4 45% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 9 19 8 14 34 1 42% 57
Latest Data by Race White 10% 10 1" 8 17 38 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 14 18 6 18 37 3 37% 61
® CNN ..o 4% 10 15 9 18 38 6 29% 65
Aug-112025 6% 11 15 9 18 36 5 31% 63
Jul-21 2025 4% 11 14 10 16 37 8 30% 62
Jun-30 2025 5% 12 16 8 17 35 8 32% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 13 20 14 19 22 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 13 7 19 40 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 10 4 17 54 5 20% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 21 20 1 12 22 5 50% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 11 21 10 18 29 2 41% 57
Latest Data by Race White 2% 8 13 9 19 43 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 11 19 9 21 25 5 41% 55
® MSNBC ... 4% 8 11 10 19 41 7 23% 70
Aug-112025 5% 9 12 9 15 42 7 27% 66
Jul-21 2025 4% 8 14 8 17 41 9 26% 65
Jun-30 2025 5% 8 14 7 18 38 9 27% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 11 14 13 22 27 7 31% 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 8 13 5 21 41 11 22% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 7 7 16 55 7 15% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 16 19 1 15 25 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 17 9 23 35 3 29% 67
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 8 9 19 46 8 18% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 8 17 12 20 30 7 31% 62
YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21 Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White  AAPI
Several imes @ day......ceeeeeeermmnrereeeeesessenns 42% 45% 45% 44% 44% 4%  40% 61% 51% 36% 56%
ONCE @ dAY....oovvreerrriereesssessseesssssissssssssseeens 15 14 15 14 14 13 17 1 17 15 17
A few imes @ WEEK ........ccccveveeermrrrrrreneereeeenennnnns 20 18 16 19 19 18 21 17 15 21 14
Once a week.....ccooeue..es 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 1 3 6 2
A few times a month.... 7 7 6 6 9 8 6 3 8 8 5
RATEIY .ot 5 6 7 7 5 7 5 3 3 6 5
NBVET ....ccoeererrrssereeeeseesesssssssssesssssssssssssnsssssesssees 5 5 7 6 5 4 6 3 3 7 -
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET).............ccee 82% 82 79 81 82 81 83 91 86 79 89
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)... 18 18 21 19 18 19 17 9 14 21 1




Global Strategy Group

46527 September #1 Navigator

Page 37/44

LIVETWIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable

shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30

Several imes @ day......cceeeeeeeennneesesninnneees 40% 40% 40%
Once aday.............. w14 16 15
A few times a week w15 15 15
Once a week................ 4 2 3
A few times a month.... 5 3 2
RAIEIY.....oooerrrsrnrressesessssssssssssssssssssssssssss e 12 13 12
NBVET ..ottt ssssssss s ssesssssesssessssanes 10 11 12
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET)........ccoomue. 73% 73 74
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)... 27 27 26

41%
15
17
2
4
11
11

74
26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 37%  39% 49% 40% 39%  33%
13 12 16 12 12 15 20
16 13 15 20 23 13 14
4 3 4 2 3 4 4
5 3 5 3 4 5 4
12 18 1 8 13 12 15
9 14 10 6 5 12 10
74 65 74 83 78 71 71
26 35 26 17 22 29 29

TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30

Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna 37% 34% 36%
Streaming TV through your internet
connection with a service like YouTube TV,

Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream..... 41 45 42
BOth Of theSE....reereeeeveersrreeceveveenissseeneeeeeens 12 11 9
VOL: (Does not watch live TV with commercials)... 10 11 12
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) coeverevveeveveenenns 49% 44 46
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)...oorerrrrrrrvvevrrnns 53 55 51

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Sep-08  Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30

37%

41
11
11

48
52

FaCEDOOK .......ooooreeerrvseveess s seesssssssssieens 80% 82% 80%
54 56 53
37 42 37
32 29 29
30 31 31
Snapchat..... 27 29 25
Reddit........... 26 22 23
WhatsApp.... . 22 21 21
Discord......... 15 16 17
Twitch...... U 11 10
THIEAAS ..o 11 12 10
BIUESKY ...ooooorereeerrerceeisessssessessessssessssssennens 5 5 4
L0131 3 3 3

| don't have an account on any of these
PlAFOrMS ...ovorereveevesni s ceressesssssessesseneseenns 7 6 8

83%
51
40
29
32
27
23
22
15
11
12
6
4

6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39%  33%  36% 30% 32%  38%  43%
39 36 44 46 41 Y 39
13 16 10 18 22 10 8
9 14 10 6 5 12 10
51 50 46 48 53 48 52
52 52 54 64 63 51 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8%  81%  81% 7% 9%  82%  73%
57 60 49 60 70 49 72
39 37 35 47 57 32 41
34 27 31 27 46 31 32
30 28 31 36 37 26 39
28 28 25 30 37 24 3
29 25 23 25 30 25 32
23 22 21 26 41 17 40
15 21 14 12 21 13 30
12 12 9 13 16 10 1
13 8 9 14 14 9 15
9 3 2 3 6 5 7
3 3 3 4 2 3 3
6 6 9 9 3 8 6
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimes a
times a day aday week month Rarely Never

© FACEDOOK ......oooooeeevcessessss s ssse s s sssss s s s 59% 19 13 4 4 1
Aug-112025 60% 20 12 5 3 *
Jul-21 2025 61% 19 12 3 4 1
Jun-30 2025 62% 18 10 5 3 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 21 11 5 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 21 12 7 6 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 17 15 2 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 13 15 5 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 19 16 5 3 3
Latest Data by Race White 60% 21 1 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 23 17 4 3 -
O THKTOK ..oooesececeecessessseeesseesssses s ssssesssses s ssses s s 48% 17 22 7 5 2
Aug-11 2025 52% 18 18 7 4 2
Jul-21 2025 50% 17 18 7 6 2
Jun-30 2025 53% 18 19 5 3 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 15 25 6 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 14 13 9 11 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 20 20 7 3 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 14 22 2 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 12 14 4 7 3
Latest Data by Race White 41% 18 24 9 6 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 13 21 10 2 -
© INSEAGIAM....oooevreressssesss s s s 45% 19 20 9 5 1
Aug-112025 42% 23 19 8 5 2
Jul-21 2025 44% 22 19 7 6 2
Jun-30 2025 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 22 17 10 5 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 16 19 13 10 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 17 25 8 5 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 19 18 8 7 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 15 15 8 5 *
Latest Data by Race White 41% 20 22 10 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 23 14 7 1 3
L= 02 1 39% 22 16 10 8 5
Aug-11 2025 39% 22 16 11 9 3
Jul-21 2025 42% 20 17 8 8 4
Jun-30 2025 46% 15 21 7 8 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 18 18 8 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 6 9 19 9 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 30 17 9 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 17 17 9 4 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 17 14 9 6 8
Latest Data by Race White 37% 23 16 10 10 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 21 20 14 4 9
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimes a
times a day aday week month Rarely Never

€ SPOUTY et 35% 17 24 10 10 4
Aug-112025 36% 24 22 9 6 3
Jul-21 2025 36% 15 29 9 7 5
Jun-30 2025 38% 18 28 6 7 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 18 24 9 11 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 14 21 12 8 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 17 25 10 8 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 20 26 9 9 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 15 21 8 10 4
Latest Data by Race White 33% 17 24 9 11 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 21 27 13 - 3
O TWIHEIIX ..ot s 33% 17 25 13 10 2
Aug-112025 32% 22 23 11 9 3
Jul-21 2025 35% 20 22 10 9 4
Jun-30 2025 39% 20 19 11 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 12 27 12 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 23 14 13 18 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 21 27 14 7 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 11 26 9 6 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 23 20 13 9 2
Latest Data by Race White 30% 17 28 12 12 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 26 22 11 2 2
0 DSCON....c.ccttrretrtstestetssessets sttt oot 30% 20 18 14 11 6
Aug-112025 35% 18 22 13 10 1
Jul-21 2025 30% 13 18 13 19 6
Jun-30 2025 39% 15 18 12 13 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 17 17 15 14 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 19 10 9 15 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 25 22 16 7 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 25 21 18 13 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 15 19 14 10 6
Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 16 15 12 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 24 18 13 4 3
© BIUBSKY ...ttt 29% 11 23 15 16 5
Aug-112025 28% 10 15 26 19 3
Jul-21 2025 12% 30 26 12 13 7
Jun-30 2025 19% 18 24 16 12 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 13 27 14 14 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 8 27 12 - 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% - - 25 37 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% - 37 12 - -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 23 24 34 4 -
Latest Data by Race White 27% 11 26 10 18 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% - - 39 19 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimes a
times a day aday week month Rarely Never

0 REAGI ..ottt sttt 28% 20 28 18 4 2
Aug-112025 25% 20 40 9 6 1
Jul-21 2025 25% 19 37 12 6 2
Jun-30 2025 29% 22 29 14 6 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 20 27 18 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 21 21 10 13 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 20 32 21 2 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 16 25 17 3 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 20 27 17 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 26% 20 29 18 4 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 10 33 17 - -
O WRNALSADD ..occoeoeeeeeeceseeessreessseesssses s ssssessssessssessssessssesssssessssessssessone 28% 10 21 15 19 7
Aug-112025 30% 14 16 12 21 7
Jul-21 2025 27% 13 20 13 19 8
Jun-30 2025 30% 11 21 17 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 13 16 19 20 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 2 30 14 20 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 9 24 11 17 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 9 27 12 17 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 6 16 15 14 8
Latest Data by Race White 22% 11 21 17 22 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 19 17 13 9 4
© THIBAGS.......cccctcetrtrtssetstssesssss ettt 25% 17 30 12 12 4
Aug-112025 27% 21 24 13 12 4
Jul-21 2025 26% 22 27 10 10 5
Jun-30 2025 27% 25 29 10 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 16 34 13 9 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 28 20 14 24 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 16 26 1 12 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 6 26 7 14 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 25 45 1 8 6
Latest Data by Race White 20% 18 29 15 14 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 21 18 19 6 6
L (e 3 17% 15 29 14 18 6
Aug-112025 20% 20 28 15 14 2
Jul-21 2025 23% 20 27 14 15 2
Jun-30 2025 15% 28 26 15 13 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 16 35 15 24 -
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 5 22 15 19 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 17 25 13 11 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 7 40 10 20 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 19 38 7 12 6
Latest Data by Race White 15% 17 26 16 20 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 13 15 28 4 -
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D100. Are you: A MAN .. ss s ssaess 47%
A woman 53
DAGE. What is your age? 1829ttt 17%
30-44 25
15
16
27
REGION. What state do you live in? NORNEASE. ... reeveveeeerrsrerereeeeeessss s esssesessssssssssssesssssssssssssssens 17%
MIAWESE ...t sssssesessssssssessesss s ssssssssssneees 22
SOUN et seessssm s ssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssses 39
WESE....oreeeesetees st ss s ssss s 22
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your BIagk/African American .......................................................... 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of mg't:;?flﬁ;zﬁf” ﬁ
Hisparic, Latino, or Spanish orgin? [BIORMULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS  pgaian Amaricn-.... 6
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islandef oo *
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous.................. 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican .........ccccovmrreeennmneereensinennes *
OFNET oot ssssssssss s ssssssssssssssees -
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA).........oereeerrvrereersrsssesesssssssssssssssenens -
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MEXICO vt 53%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family (F;“E”O RIGO s s 12
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. A%ei't'i'r'{; oy
BEIIZE .oooe ettt s -
BOIIVIA ..ovvvovcevieceereeie s sssss st ssssssssenees -
BIaZil ...ooooeeeeeeeseeeeeei et sesss e sesst s s -
CRlB.vvvvverevesesevssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssnens -
COlOMDIA. c.vvevevverresereeeeerereessssssesseesessssssssssesssssssssssssasans 4
C0StA RICA ...oovreeeeeirerereeeereeete e sesssssssssssss s ssssssesssesees *
Dominican REPUDIIC ........uwvvvemrreeerssrssreessessssssssssssssssssnns 10
ECUAAOT ...ttt sesees s sessss st ssnssssssssneees 1
LT 17T (o] OO OO OO ON 2
GUALEMAIA ...oovvrrereereereeeenes s eseeesessessss s sssesesssssssssnsssees 1
HONAUIAS ...t sesssssessssssssssssssssssnenes 1
NICAIAGUA w..cvvvveerrereemserecessssseeeessesssssesssssssssesessssssssessssssssees 1
PaNAMA .....cereeetrereemerecesr e ssss s ssssssssesessssssssssssssssnees 5
Paraguay..........comeevveemnssesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasseess -
POIU oottt ssss s ssssss s sesss s sssss s 2
RS0 L] OO 9
UTUGUAY....rreeeereeeeeessseeeeessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 1
VBNEZUEIA......reveeorerereeereceeiseeeeeissseeeesss s ssssssesssssssssaas -
Other country.......... 4
Don't know/Not sure 1
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

VAX25. [IF VACCINATED] Have you received a coronavirus vaccine booster
in the last 2 years?

Page 42/44
The Caribbean.............covevrvvessresissssssssessssesssssessssessssssens 8%
ATTICA oottt ss s bbb s e ssstene 45
Central AMEICA .......evvverereresssresssesssseessssssssssssssssnsees 7
SOUt AMETICA ....oovverevrr ettt 4
Another region of the WOrld .............ccooeeevveerimmerreveinnnsnsesienns 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE.......vuevereeereeeertesssesesesesesessessssesesssnees 33
ChiNA oot sss s sss s ssssesssssees 19%
INQIA oot stees 13
PhilIDPINES ...covvooeeeeereesceeiisee e cesss s sessssssssssssssneees 23
VIBINAM ..ot ssssssis 12
KOTBA oottt ssssssesss st sssssssessssneen 8
JAPAN st 15
PaCific I1SIANAS ......evvveeeeeeeerriese s ssessssssessssssssssenens 3
OtNEE oot s s sssbasss s nsses 12
DON't KNOW/NOE SUIE.......ovveervvesriressiieesssesesssssesssssssssseens -
Did not complete high SChOOI ......cocvvverevevrrerrviseseisecssiiies 2%
Graduated high SChOOL.........oervererrerieeecereseessns 24
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccceeevvnne. 5
Attended some college but no degree.........occcceeevereeveennnae 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.) ..ovorrerrrrrierseessssisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 10
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris.............cooecvvenerervinenronnn. 43%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .. 44
Voted for SOMEONE BISE .........vvveeerevienrrrreerisesssesesessssssesens 3
Did NOLVOLE....oevveeerressies s sssesssssssssseens 9
ALLOCATED HARRIS ........oooimrrrrvirrsensrsesssesssssssssssssssessens 44%
ALLOCATED TRUMP..........cvimmrrrrrssenessirsseesssssssssssssssnsnns 46
Always voted for DEmOCrats ..........ccoccvvmeerrviecreensesssenssseenns 27%
Mostly voted for DemOCrats..........ccooceevvueeevervensssnsssisssseenns 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ...oovvreveeererrceeeiseeeeeeesseseeesssssessessssssssssssssneees 7
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS......oveereeeereesres st sse s ssssesessesssessssnees 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ..............ccouevevvimnenesrivisnennns 14
Always voted for Republicans.............oeeeereeseeesmnneens 21
DEMOCRATS (NET) ....oovvvvvvvvrrsssssseensssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET) .vvveeeeeeermssssseenseeeessssssmsssessssssssssseess 43
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ................. 27
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine booster in
the 1St 2 YEATS. ...t seess s ssssss 61%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine booster
iNthe 1aSt2 YEArS ...t essisesseessenees 39
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LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired Yes, me ............ e 8%
member of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household................ccu... 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household 2
NO oottt een 85
YES (NET) ooovuuumemmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmssmssssmssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssens 15%
WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ...............ccccvere 37%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 24
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
NOSPItAL..ooorevereeers st snssrnns 18
Other type of job Or field ... 8
Do not work or have not worked in the past...........cccooeeeeee 13
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsotggn ;53&3888 g?%
T n ,000 - $49,999...
annual family income before taxes? $50,000- $59.999 1
$60,000 - $74,999 10
$75,000 - $99,999 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 10
$150,000 - $199,999... 4
$200,000 AN BDOVE......oorceeereeeeseeeeesseeeeneeereeseeereseeeseeseeens 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? L 35%
WIAOWEA.......oceveeerreceenerecesisseeensssssssesssssssseesssssssesssssssnaas 7
Divorced....... 15
Separated 2
Never married but in a relationship ........ccoocevveereviinesrinnnns 12
Never married and SiNGIE ........reerereememrnsnenesecsreseenenns 29
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? Homeowner. 51%
33
10
6
2
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of Someone under 18..............mermereereeeesmmsnnnenns 24%
Yes, of someone 18 or older.... 32
48
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself B L 15%
as: Somewhat IDral ...........cceeeereerceeenrinsneeeeeressessesens 15
' MOGEIALE ...ccooccccvvvrverereeeeesessessssisssssssseees s ssssssssssssssseeseses 34
Somewhat conservative... 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE..........oeeerrevveesesssiessssssssssessssssssssssssssens 17
LIBERAL (NET) cooooerererereresssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...oovvvvvvvvvvvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 36
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IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENE ....oovvreerreresecessesessseessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
movement
NOE SUME..oucvivevree st sseees

Employed fUll-ime.......ccvvvvoeeeseeisesssceseesssssssssssssesssseenns
Employed part-ime.........ccocccurreieerissessiseesssssssssssessseens
Not employed, but looking for Work ................ccceeeeerrivrinnenns

Self-employed/independent contractor...................ccormen.
Not self-employed/independent contractor

WEAINY oot sss st ssssssssssens
Upper Middle Class ..........c.creeeeemmeeeesneeeeessssssseesesssseeees
MiIAAIE ClASS.....ourrreeersnereeesrreeeeeeesssseesesssssessessssssssssessssneees
WOTKING ClaSS....vvuerrermreesnsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesens
Lower Middle Class ...........creeeeeneeeesneeeessssssseeseessneeees
LOW INCOME .ovvvvvvrrerisnsressnessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns

EVEIY WEEK .....vrvveerreeesssessssssisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns
A few times @ month ...
About once @ MONtN.........ueveeeeeeeer st
A TEW IMES @ YEAT ......ceoerrrevvsrnseceiseesssessenssssssssssssessens

57%



